

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 982 of 2025****HARISH SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/1071/2025****Order Sheet**

10/07/2025	Mr. Rekhraj Baghel and Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for the respective appellants. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for State. Record of the trial Court has been received. List both the cases after 6 weeks. Meanwhile, the State should file the reply. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Khatai	