



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 982 of 2025

HARISH SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/1071/2025

Order Sheet

11/09/2025	Mr. B.L. Sahu, Advocate and Mr. Kriplesh Kela, Advocate for the respective appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the State, list this matter in the week commencing 6th October 2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen